

Washington Society of Radiologic Technologists Established in 1948

Plans for the 2021 Washington Society of Radiologic Technologists (WSRT) Annual Meeting are currently underway. The conference will be held April 21st and 22nd, 2022 in Spokane, Washington at Northern Quest Resort and Casino.

WSRT is an affiliate of the American Society of Radiologic Technologists (ASRT). Our aim is to help new and seasoned technologists to keep learning and pursuing excellence in their chosen field. We host an annual two-day meeting for technologists to learn from experts and from each other in a supportive setting.

The WSRT strives to give medical imaging and radiation therapy professionals the knowledge, resources, and support they need to provide quality medical care. Our goals include being responsive to the professional needs of our members, to provide continuing education opportunities, to promote quality in the science and practice of Radiologic Technology, to provide a networking system for imaging professionals, and to enhance the image and reputation of the profession. The annual meeting provides attendees with up to 18 hours, over three days, of continuing education on a variety of topics relating to healthcare and medical imaging.

The WSRT is a non-profit organization that would greatly appreciate your support. It is with the assistance of contributors such as yourselves that we can make the annual meeting both affordable and meaningful to the technologists, students, and educators that attend. We are projecting an attendance of 300- 350 individuals.

Would you consider helping the WSRT with one of the following?

- A financial contribution
- A vendor display booth
- Donation of items to be used in the registration bags or as door prizes

All contributors will be listed on the program given to each attendee. Sponsorships will be announced throughout the event. If you are interested in additional advertising, we would like to invite you to set up a display booth at our conference.

We look forward to adding your organization to our list of excellent and supportive sponsors. If you would like to participate please visit our website here: https://wsrt.com/vendor-application or for more information, contact us at wsrt.office@gmail.com.

Thanking you in advance for your contribution!

Jamie Tevis B.S., R.T.(R)(M) WSRT President